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No. Ave Ave Ave Sale

of Apt. sqm Sale Price Rate $/sqm Min Max Min Max

1 Bed, 1 Bath + Home Office 1 68.5 $560,000 $8,170 69 69 $560,000 $560,000

1 Bed, 2 Bath + Home Office 4 71.9 $567,500 $7,890 69 74 $560,000 $570,000

1 Bed, 1 Bath 31 46.2 $403,871 $8,736 44 46 $360,000 $390,000

1 Bed, 1 Bath + Study 4 56.7 $476,250 $8,393 49 58 $460,000 $495,000

2 Bed, 1 Bath 5 53.4 $591,000 $11,076 53 53 $555,000 $595,000

2 Bed, 2 Bath 22 64.1 $621,591 $9,693 60 68 $585,000 $635,000

Double Storey 2 Bed 1 91.9 $700,000 $7,614 92 92 $700,000 $700,000

TOTAL 68 55.7 $508,602.94 $9,135 44 92 $360,000 $700,000

SUMMARY

WILL & CO | 34 WILSON STREET, SOUTH YARRA

Size Range Price Range

Apartments
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5.6 Melbourne Residential Median Rental Rates And Vacancy Rates 

 

 

 

5.7 Summary 
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Apt No. Beds Bath Study Car Int Area Ext Area Total Price Body Corp Council Rates Water Rates Est Weekly Rent 
Est. Annual 

Rental 
Rental Yield Dutiable Value

Stamp Duty Off 

the Plan

Stamp Duty 

Saving 

Stamp Duty

Established

Ground

G.01 1 + HO 1 0 1.0 68.5 9.0 78 $560,000 $1,918 $883 $593 $420 $21,840 4% $188,533 $5,797 $22,873 $28,670

G.02 1 + HO 2 0 1.0 71.6 14.1 86 $570,000 $1,952 $895 $593 $420 $21,840 4% $194,451 $6,093 $23,177 $29,270

G.03 1 + HO 2 0 1.0 74.5 14.1 89 $570,000 $1,952 $895 $593 $420 $21,840 4% $197,876 $6,264 $23,006 $29,270

G.04 1 + HO 2 0 1.0 72.5 9.1 82 $570,000 $1,952 $895 $593 $420 $21,840 4% $196,163 $6,178 $23,092 $29,270

G.05 1 + HO 2 0 1.0 69.1 9.4 79 $560,000 $1,918 $883 $593 $420 $21,840 4% $188,533 $5,797 $22,873 $28,670

Level 1

1.01 1 1 1 1.0 57.8 10.7 68 $480,000 $1,644 $787 $593 $420 $21,840 5% $163,460 $4,543 $16,227 $20,770

1.02 1 1 1 1.0 55.7 8.0 64 $470,000 $1,609 $776 $593 $420 $21,840 5% $159,255 $4,333 $15,837 $20,170

1.03 2 2 0 1.0 68.3 10.0 78 $595,000 $2,089 $924 $593 $520 $27,040 5% $190,327 $5,886 $25,484 $31,370

1.04 2 2 0 1.0 68.0 14.1 82 $600,000 $2,089 $930 $593 $520 $27,040 5% $190,717 $5,906 $25,764 $31,670

1.05 1 1 0 0.0 46.0 12.3 58 $360,000 $1,233 $645 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $109,036 $2,367 $12,003 $14,370

1.06 1 1 0 0.0 43.6 12.0 56 $360,000 $1,233 $645 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $105,611 $2,285 $12,085 $14,370

1.07 1 1 0 0.0 45.8 12.3 58 $360,000 $1,233 $645 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $109,036 $2,367 $12,003 $14,370

1.08 DS2 2 1 1.0 91.9 14.1 106 $700,000 $2,397 $1,050 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $238,835 $8,312 $28,758 $37,070

1.09 2 2 0 1.0 62.8 10.8 74 $585,000 $2,055 $913 $593 $520 $27,040 5% $180,985 $5,419 $25,351 $30,770

Level 2

2.01 1 1 1 1.0 57.8 10.7 68 $485,000 $1,678 $793 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $163,850 $4,562 $16,508 $21,070

2.02 1 1 1 1.0 55.7 8.0 64 $470,000 $1,609 $776 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $159,255 $4,333 $15,837 $20,170

2.03 2 2 1 1.0 68.3 10.0 78 $605,000 $2,123 $936 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $191,107 $5,925 $26,045 $31,970

2.04 2 2 1 1.0 68.0 5.0 73 $605,000 $2,123 $936 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $191,107 $5,925 $26,045 $31,970

2.05 1 1 0 0.0 46.0 3.5 49 $365,000 $1,267 $651 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $109,426 $2,376 $12,244 $14,620

2.06 1 1 0 0.0 43.6 3.2 47 $365,000 $1,267 $651 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $106,000 $2,294 $12,326 $14,620

2.07 1 1 0 0.0 45.8 3.3 49 $365,000 $1,267 $651 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $109,426 $2,376 $12,244 $14,620

2.08 2 2 1 1.0 69.6 4.9 74 $610,000 $2,123 $942 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $194,922 $6,116 $26,154 $32,270

2.09 2 2 0 1.0 62.8 10.8 74 $595,000 $2,089 $924 $593 $520 $27,040 5% $181,764 $5,458 $25,912 $31,370

Level 3

3.01 1 1 1 1.0 48.8 9.4 58 $460,000 $1,575 $764 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $146,487 $3,694 $15,876 $19,570

INDICATIVE OUTGOINGS SCHEDULE

WIL & CO | 34 WILSONS STREET, SOUTH YARRA
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Apt No. Beds Bath Study Car Int Area Ext Area Total Price Body Corp Council Rates Water Rates Est Weekly Rent 
Est. Annual 

Rental 
Rental Yield Dutiable Value

Stamp Duty Off 

the Plan

Stamp Duty 

Saving 

Stamp Duty

Established

INDICATIVE OUTGOINGS SCHEDULE

WIL & CO | 34 WILSONS STREET, SOUTH YARRA

3.02 1 1 1 1.0 48.8 7.0 56 $475,000 $1,644 $782 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $147,656 $3,753 $16,717 $20,470

3.03 2 2 0 1.0 59.6 8.1 68 $590,000 $2,055 $918 $593 $520 $27,040 5% $176,236 $5,182 $25,888 $31,070

3.04 2 2 1 1.0 64.0 8.8 73 $595,000 $2,089 $924 $593 $520 $27,040 5% $183,477 $5,544 $25,826 $31,370

3.05 1 1 0 0.0 45.6 3.5 49 $370,000 $1,267 $656 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $109,815 $2,386 $12,484 $14,870

3.06 1 1 0 0.0 43.6 3.2 47 $370,000 $1,267 $656 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $106,390 $2,303 $12,567 $14,870

3.07 1 1 0 0.0 45.8 3.3 49 $370,000 $1,267 $656 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $109,815 $2,386 $12,484 $14,870

3.08 2 2 0 1.0 65.1 8.8 74 $595,000 $2,089 $924 $593 $520 $27,040 5% $185,189 $5,629 $25,741 $31,370

3.09 2 1 0 1.0 53.4 8.8 62 $555,000 $1,952 $877 $593 $480 $24,960 4% $161,520 $4,446 $24,524 $28,970

Level 4

4.01 1 1 1 0.0 48.8 0.0 49 $465,000 $1,644 $770 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $123,135 $2,705 $17,765 $20,470

4.02 1 1 1 0.0 48.8 0.0 49 $480,000 $1,472 $787 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $119,629 $2,621 $15,249 $17,870

4.03 2 2 0 1.0 59.6 0.0 60 $600,000 $2,089 $930 $593 $520 $27,040 5% $177,016 $5,221 $26,449 $31,670

4.04 2 2 1 1.0 64.0 0.0 64 $605,000 $2,123 $936 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $184,256 $5,583 $26,387 $31,970

4.05 1 1 0 0.0 45.6 0.0 46 $375,000 $1,301 $662 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $110,205 $2,395 $12,725 $15,120

4.06 1 1 0 0.0 43.6 0.0 44 $375,000 $1,301 $662 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $106,780 $2,313 $12,807 $15,120

4.07 1 1 0 0.0 45.8 0.0 46 $375,000 $1,301 $662 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $110,205 $2,395 $12,725 $15,120

4.08 2 2 0 1.0 65.1 0.0 65 $605,000 $2,123 $936 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $185,969 $5,668 $26,302 $31,970

4.09 2 1 0 1.0 53.4 0.0 53 $565,000 $1,986 $889 $593 $480 $24,960 4% $162,299 $4,485 $25,085 $29,570

Level 5

5.01 1 1 1 0.0 48.8 0.0 49 $470,000 $1,644 $776 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $123,525 $2,715 $18,055 $20,770

5.02 1 1 1 0.0 48.8 0.0 49 $485,000 $1,507 $793 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $120,018 $2,630 $15,490 $18,120

5.03 2 2 0 1.0 59.6 0.0 60 $610,000 $2,123 $942 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $177,795 $5,260 $27,010 $32,270

5.04 2 2 1 1.0 64.0 0.0 64 $615,000 $2,157 $948 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $185,035 $5,622 $26,948 $32,570

5.05 1 1 0 0.0 45.6 0.0 46 $380,000 $1,301 $668 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $110,595 $2,404 $12,966 $15,370

5.06 1 1 0 0.0 43.6 0.0 44 $380,000 $1,301 $668 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $107,169 $2,322 $13,048 $15,370

5.07 1 1 0 0.0 45.8 0.0 46 $380,000 $1,301 $668 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $110,595 $2,404 $12,966 $15,370

5.08 2 2 0 1.0 65.1 0.0 65 $615,000 $2,157 $948 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $186,748 $5,707 $26,863 $32,570

5.09 2 1 0 1.0 53.4 0.0 53 $575,000 $2,020 $901 $593 $480 $24,960 4% $163,079 $4,524 $25,646 $30,170

Level 6

6.01 1 1 1 0.0 48.8 0.0 49 $475,000 $1,678 $782 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $124,304 $2,733 $18,637 $21,370

6.02 1 1 1 0.0 48.8 0.0 49 $490,000 $1,541 $799 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $121,187 $2,658 $16,312 $18,970

6.03 2 2 0 1.0 59.6 0.0 60 $620,000 $2,226 $954 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $179,743 $5,357 $28,413 $33,770

6.04 2 2 1 1.0 64.0 0.0 64 $625,000 $2,192 $960 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $185,814 $5,661 $27,509 $33,170

6.05 1 1 0 0.0 45.6 0.0 46 $385,000 $1,335 $674 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $110,984 $2,414 $13,206 $15,620

6.06 1 1 0 0.0 43.6 0.0 44 $385,000 $1,335 $674 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $107,559 $2,331 $13,289 $15,620

6.07 1 1 0 0.0 45.8 0.0 46 $385,000 $1,335 $674 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $110,984 $2,414 $13,206 $15,620

6.08 2 2 0 1.0 65.1 0.0 65 $625,000 $2,226 $960 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $188,696 $5,805 $28,265 $34,070

6.09 2 1 0 1.0 53.4 0.0 53 $585,000 $2,089 $913 $593 $480 $24,960 4% $165,027 $4,621 $27,049 $31,670

Level 7

7.01 1 1 1 0.0 48.8 0.0 49 $480,000 $1,712 $787 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $124,694 $2,743 $18,927 $21,670

7.02 1 1 1 0.0 48.8 0.0 49 $495,000 $1,575 $805 $593 $380 $19,760 4% $121,577 $2,668 $16,602 $19,270

7.03 2 2 0 1.0 59.6 0.0 60 $630,000 $2,260 $966 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $180,522 $5,396 $28,974 $34,370

7.04 2 2 1 1.0 64.0 0.0 64 $635,000 $2,226 $972 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $186,594 $5,700 $28,070 $33,770
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Apt No. Beds Bath Study Car Int Area Ext Area Total Price Body Corp Council Rates Water Rates Est Weekly Rent 
Est. Annual 

Rental 
Rental Yield Dutiable Value

Stamp Duty Off 
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Stamp Duty 
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7.05 1 1 0 0.0 45.6 0.0 46 $390,000 $1,335 $680 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $111,374 $2,423 $13,447 $15,870

7.06 1 1 0 0.0 43.6 0.0 44 $390,000 $1,335 $680 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $107,948 $2,341 $13,529 $15,870

7.07 1 1 0 0.0 45.8 0.0 46 $390,000 $1,335 $680 $593 $380 $19,760 5% $111,374 $2,423 $13,447 $15,870

7.08 2 2 0 1.0 65.1 0.0 65 $635,000 $2,260 $972 $593 $520 $27,040 4% $189,475 $5,844 $28,826 $34,670

7.09 2 1 0 1.0 53.4 0.0 53 $595,000 $2,123 $924 $593 $480 $24,960 4% $165,806 $4,660 $27,610 $32,270
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9 October 2014 
 

 
 

CBRE (A) Pty Ltd 
ABN 21 083 694 320 
Level 34 
8 Exhibition Street 
Melbourne VIC 3000 
  
T  61 3 8621 3333 Tel 
F  61 3 8621 3330 Fax 
 
neale.scott@cbre.com.au 
www.cbre.com.au 

 

Stefanie Enconniere  
CBRE (RP) Pty Ltd | Melbourne 
Level 34, 8 Exhibition Street 
Melbourne VIC 3000 
 
 
Dear Stefanie 
Assessment of Stamp Duty Savings/Amount payable 
WILL & CO - 2 Wilson Street, South Yarra VIC 3141 
 
Further to our discussions, please find enclosed our estimate of potential stamp duty savings based on 
our interpretation of Revenue Ruling DA.048 affecting all contracts entered into on or after 1 July 2013 
for eligible first home buyers and 6 May 2008 for all other property buyers. 
 
This estimate of Stamp Duty Savings/Amounts payable has been based upon preliminary information 
provided to us, but has not been independently verified. Information provide to us that has been utilized 
in this assessment include: 
 
Land Value    $ 5,425,000   
Agents Commission  $ 1,900,000 
Legal Fees    $ 136,000 (made allowance) 
Marketing Fees   $ 550,000 
Infrastructure   25% of base land value   
Plan of Sub-Division  Nil 
 
We have applied the apportionment using the area schedule as the plan of sub-division was not 
provided. 
 
‘First Home Buyers’ - dutiable transactions settled on or after 1 September 2014 an additional 10 per 
cent reduction of duty applied. 
 
The estimate has been prepared in a general nature, using our knowledge of similar assets, adopting 
our interpretation of the Duties Act 2000 and Revenue Ruling DA.048 (State Revenue Office Victoria).  
 
This is an estimate only and cannot be used for calculating the final stamp duty liability and also subject 
to any terms and conditions annexed. We will not assume or accept any liability or loss should you rely 
on this estimate for any purpose whatsoever. For information on Stamp Duty or this estimate please 
contact Neale Scott on +61468 382 711. 
 
Yours Faithfully,  

 
CBRE (A) Pty Ltd 
TPB No. 24664811 



  

 
 

 

 
 
 

Assumptions 
The Company assumes that the information provided to it by the Instructing Party (or sourced from third parties) and contained in the assessment/report is accurate and correct. The Company will 
not take further steps to verify the accuracy of the information. The Company also assumes that the any plant and equipment in the property is owned by the Instructing Party. The 
assessment/report will be based on this assumption. If this is not the case, then the Instructing Party must notify the Company immediately so that assessment or report is adjusted accordingly. 
 
Disclaimers 
The Company has prepared the assessment/report, based on the Company’s interpretation of the Duties Act 2000 and any relevant tax rulings. It has been prepared for the sole and limited 
purpose for claiming property tax allowances and cannot be used for any other purpose. The assessment/report is for the Instructing Party and cannot be relied upon by any third party and the 
Company does not assume or accept any responsibility, losses, liability or damages, however arising, to any other person acting upon, using or relying on the assessment/report. 
 

 
 

WILL & CO - 2 Wilson Street 
Estimate 

South Yarra VIC 3141 

SSTTAAMMPP  DDUUTTYY 

Lot No.
Purchase Price (Incl 

GST)
Land Value

Construction 

Complete 

%

Construction 

Complete 

$

Total Works After 

Contract Date (Incl 

GST)

Dutiable Value
Stamp Duty 

Payable

Stamp Duty 

Savings

Stamp Duty 

Payable if 

complete

Stamp Duty 

Payable

Stamp Duty 

Savings

Stamp Duty 

Payable if 

complete

Stamp Duty 

Payable

Stamp Duty 

Savings

Stamp Duty 

Payable if 

complete

G.01 $560,000 $103,779 0% $0 $371,467 $188,533 $5,797 $22,873 $28,670 $2,898 $11,437 $14,335 $6,382 $22,288 $28,670

G.02 $570,000 $107,516 0% $0 $375,549 $194,451 $6,093 $23,177 $29,270 $3,046 $11,589 $14,635 $6,737 $22,533 $29,270

G.03 $570,000 $110,007 0% $0 $372,124 $197,876 $6,264 $23,006 $29,270 $3,132 $11,503 $14,635 $6,943 $22,327 $29,270

G.04 $570,000 $108,761 0% $0 $373,837 $196,163 $6,178 $23,092 $29,270 $3,089 $11,546 $14,635 $6,840 $22,430 $29,270

G.05 $560,000 $103,779 0% $0 $371,467 $188,533 $5,797 $22,873 $28,670 $2,898 $11,437 $14,335 $6,382 $22,288 $28,670

1.01 $480,000 $90,077 0% $0 $316,540 $163,460 $4,543 $16,227 $20,770 $2,272 $8,113 $10,385 $4,878 $18,992 $23,870

1.02 $470,000 $87,586 0% $0 $310,745 $159,255 $4,333 $15,837 $20,170 $2,166 $7,919 $10,085 $4,625 $18,645 $23,270

1.03 $605,000 $102,533 0% $0 $414,673 $190,327 $5,886 $25,484 $31,370 $2,943 $28,427 $31,370 $6,490 $24,880 $31,370

1.04 $610,000 $102,533 0% $0 $419,283 $190,717 $5,906 $25,764 $31,670 $2,953 $28,717 $31,670 $6,513 $25,157 $31,670

1.05 $360,000 $57,297 0% $0 $250,964 $109,036 $2,367 $12,003 $14,370 $1,183 $6,002 $7,185 $2,367 $14,303 $16,670

1.06 $360,000 $54,806 0% $0 $254,389 $105,611 $2,285 $12,085 $14,370 $1,142 $6,043 $7,185 $2,285 $14,385 $16,670

1.07 $360,000 $57,297 0% $0 $250,964 $109,036 $2,367 $12,003 $14,370 $1,183 $6,002 $7,185 $2,367 $14,303 $16,670

1.08 $700,000 $132,427 0% $0 $461,165 $238,835 $8,312 $28,758 $37,070 $4,156 $32,914 $37,070 $9,400 $27,670 $37,070

1.09 $595,000 $96,305 0% $0 $414,015 $180,985 $5,419 $25,351 $30,770 $2,710 $12,675 $15,385 $5,929 $24,841 $30,770

2.01 $485,000 $90,077 0% $0 $321,150 $163,850 $4,562 $16,508 $21,070 $2,281 $8,254 $10,535 $4,901 $19,269 $24,170

2.02 $470,000 $87,586 0% $0 $310,745 $159,255 $4,333 $15,837 $20,170 $2,166 $7,919 $10,085 $4,625 $18,645 $23,270

2.03 $615,000 $102,533 0% $0 $423,893 $191,107 $5,925 $26,045 $31,970 $2,963 $29,007 $31,970 $6,536 $25,434 $31,970

2.04 $615,000 $102,533 0% $0 $423,893 $191,107 $5,925 $26,045 $31,970 $2,963 $29,007 $31,970 $6,536 $25,434 $31,970

2.05 $365,000 $57,297 0% $0 $255,574 $109,426 $2,376 $12,244 $14,620 $1,188 $6,122 $7,310 $2,376 $14,594 $16,970

2.06 $365,000 $54,806 0% $0 $259,000 $106,000 $2,294 $12,326 $14,620 $1,147 $6,163 $7,310 $2,294 $14,676 $16,970

2.07 $365,000 $57,297 0% $0 $255,574 $109,426 $2,376 $12,244 $14,620 $1,188 $6,122 $7,310 $2,376 $14,594 $16,970

2.08 $620,000 $105,025 0% $0 $425,078 $194,922 $6,116 $26,154 $32,270 $3,058 $29,212 $32,270 $6,765 $25,505 $32,270

2.09 $605,000 $96,305 0% $0 $423,236 $181,764 $5,458 $25,912 $31,370 $2,729 $28,641 $31,370 $5,976 $25,394 $31,370

3.01 $460,000 $78,867 0% $0 $313,513 $146,487 $3,694 $15,876 $19,570 $1,847 $7,938 $9,785 $3,859 $18,811 $22,670

3.02 $475,000 $78,867 0% $0 $327,344 $147,656 $3,753 $16,717 $20,470 $1,876 $8,359 $10,235 $3,929 $19,641 $23,570

3.03 $600,000 $92,569 0% $0 $423,764 $176,236 $5,182 $25,888 $31,070 $2,591 $12,944 $15,535 $5,644 $25,426 $31,070

3.04 $605,000 $97,551 0% $0 $421,523 $183,477 $5,544 $25,826 $31,370 $2,772 $28,598 $31,370 $6,079 $25,291 $31,370

3.05 $370,000 $57,297 0% $0 $260,185 $109,815 $2,386 $12,484 $14,870 $1,193 $6,242 $7,435 $2,386 $14,884 $17,270

3.06 $370,000 $54,806 0% $0 $263,610 $106,390 $2,303 $12,567 $14,870 $1,152 $6,283 $7,435 $2,303 $14,967 $17,270

3.07 $370,000 $57,297 0% $0 $260,185 $109,815 $2,386 $12,484 $14,870 $1,193 $6,242 $7,435 $2,386 $14,884 $17,270

3.08 $605,000 $98,797 0% $0 $419,811 $185,189 $5,629 $25,741 $31,370 $2,815 $28,555 $31,370 $6,181 $25,189 $31,370

3.09 $565,000 $83,850 0% $0 $403,480 $161,520 $4,446 $24,524 $28,970 $2,223 $12,262 $14,485 $4,761 $24,209 $28,970

4.01 $475,000 $61,034 0% $0 $351,865 $123,135 $2,705 $17,765 $20,470 $1,353 $8,882 $10,235 $2,705 $20,865 $23,570

4.02 $430,000 $61,034 0% $0 $310,371 $119,629 $2,621 $15,249 $17,870 $1,311 $7,624 $8,935 $2,621 $18,249 $20,870

4.03 $610,000 $92,569 0% $0 $432,984 $177,016 $5,221 $26,449 $31,670 $2,610 $29,060 $31,670 $5,691 $25,979 $31,670

Pr inciple P lace  of Residence Eligible First Home Buyers No Concession (All other  Proper ty)

 
 



  

 
 

 

 
 
 

Assumptions 
The Company assumes that the information provided to it by the Instructing Party (or sourced from third parties) and contained in the assessment/report is accurate and correct. The Company will 
not take further steps to verify the accuracy of the information. The Company also assumes that the any plant and equipment in the property is owned by the Instructing Party. The 
assessment/report will be based on this assumption. If this is not the case, then the Instructing Party must notify the Company immediately so that assessment or report is adjusted accordingly. 
 
Disclaimers 
The Company has prepared the assessment/report, based on the Company’s interpretation of the Duties Act 2000 and any relevant tax rulings. It has been prepared for the sole and limited 
purpose for claiming property tax allowances and cannot be used for any other purpose. The assessment/report is for the Instructing Party and cannot be relied upon by any third party and the 
Company does not assume or accept any responsibility, losses, liability or damages, however arising, to any other person acting upon, using or relying on the assessment/report. 
 

 
 

WILL & CO - 2 Wilson Street 
Estimate 

South Yarra VIC 3141 

SSTTAAMMPP  DDUUTTYY 

Lot No.
Purchase Price (Incl 

GST)
Land Value

Construction 

Complete 

%

Construction 

Complete 

$

Total Works After 

Contract Date (Incl 

GST)

Dutiable Value
Stamp Duty 

Payable

Stamp Duty 

Savings

Stamp Duty 

Payable if 

complete

Stamp Duty 

Payable

Stamp Duty 

Savings

Stamp Duty 

Payable if 

complete

Stamp Duty 

Payable

Stamp Duty 

Savings

Stamp Duty 

Payable if 

complete

4.04 $615,000 $97,551 0% $0 $430,744 $184,256 $5,583 $26,387 $31,970 $2,791 $29,179 $31,970 $6,125 $25,845 $31,970

4.05 $375,000 $57,297 0% $0 $264,795 $110,205 $2,395 $12,725 $15,120 $1,197 $6,363 $7,560 $2,395 $15,175 $17,570

4.06 $375,000 $54,806 0% $0 $268,220 $106,780 $2,313 $12,807 $15,120 $1,156 $6,404 $7,560 $2,313 $15,257 $17,570

4.07 $375,000 $57,297 0% $0 $264,795 $110,205 $2,395 $12,725 $15,120 $1,197 $6,363 $7,560 $2,395 $15,175 $17,570

4.08 $615,000 $98,797 0% $0 $429,031 $185,969 $5,668 $26,302 $31,970 $2,834 $29,136 $31,970 $6,228 $25,742 $31,970

4.09 $575,000 $83,850 0% $0 $412,701 $162,299 $4,485 $25,085 $29,570 $2,242 $12,543 $14,785 $4,808 $24,762 $29,570

5.01 $480,000 $61,034 0% $0 $356,475 $123,525 $2,715 $18,055 $20,770 $1,357 $9,028 $10,385 $2,715 $21,155 $23,870

5.02 $435,000 $61,034 0% $0 $314,982 $120,018 $2,630 $15,490 $18,120 $1,315 $7,745 $9,060 $2,630 $18,540 $21,170

5.03 $620,000 $92,569 0% $0 $442,205 $177,795 $5,260 $27,010 $32,270 $2,630 $29,640 $32,270 $5,738 $26,532 $32,270

5.04 $625,000 $97,551 0% $0 $439,965 $185,035 $5,622 $26,948 $32,570 $2,811 $29,759 $32,570 $6,172 $26,398 $32,570

5.05 $380,000 $57,297 0% $0 $269,405 $110,595 $2,404 $12,966 $15,370 $1,202 $6,483 $7,685 $2,404 $15,466 $17,870

5.06 $380,000 $54,806 0% $0 $272,831 $107,169 $2,322 $13,048 $15,370 $1,161 $6,524 $7,685 $2,322 $15,548 $17,870

5.07 $380,000 $57,297 0% $0 $269,405 $110,595 $2,404 $12,966 $15,370 $1,202 $6,483 $7,685 $2,404 $15,466 $17,870

5.08 $625,000 $98,797 0% $0 $438,252 $186,748 $5,707 $26,863 $32,570 $2,854 $29,716 $32,570 $6,275 $26,295 $32,570

5.09 $585,000 $83,850 0% $0 $421,921 $163,079 $4,524 $25,646 $30,170 $2,262 $12,823 $15,085 $4,855 $25,315 $30,170

6.01 $490,000 $61,034 0% $0 $365,696 $124,304 $2,733 $18,637 $21,370 $1,367 $9,318 $10,685 $2,733 $21,737 $24,470

6.02 $450,000 $61,034 0% $0 $328,813 $121,187 $2,658 $16,312 $18,970 $1,329 $8,156 $9,485 $2,658 $19,412 $22,070

6.03 $645,000 $92,569 0% $0 $465,257 $179,743 $5,357 $28,413 $33,770 $2,679 $31,091 $33,770 $5,855 $27,915 $33,770

6.04 $635,000 $97,551 0% $0 $449,186 $185,814 $5,661 $27,509 $33,170 $2,830 $30,340 $33,170 $6,219 $26,951 $33,170

6.05 $385,000 $57,297 0% $0 $274,016 $110,984 $2,414 $13,206 $15,620 $1,207 $6,603 $7,810 $2,414 $15,756 $18,170

6.06 $385,000 $54,806 0% $0 $277,441 $107,559 $2,331 $13,289 $15,620 $1,166 $6,644 $7,810 $2,331 $15,839 $18,170

6.07 $385,000 $57,297 0% $0 $274,016 $110,984 $2,414 $13,206 $15,620 $1,207 $6,603 $7,810 $2,414 $15,756 $18,170

6.08 $650,000 $98,797 0% $0 $461,304 $188,696 $5,805 $28,265 $34,070 $2,902 $31,168 $34,070 $6,392 $27,678 $34,070

6.09 $610,000 $83,850 0% $0 $444,973 $165,027 $4,621 $27,049 $31,670 $2,311 $29,359 $31,670 $4,972 $26,698 $31,670

7.01 $495,000 $61,034 0% $0 $370,306 $124,694 $2,743 $18,927 $21,670 $1,371 $9,464 $10,835 $2,743 $22,027 $24,770

7.02 $455,000 $61,034 0% $0 $333,423 $121,577 $2,668 $16,602 $19,270 $1,334 $8,301 $9,635 $2,668 $19,702 $22,370

7.03 $655,000 $92,569 0% $0 $474,478 $180,522 $5,396 $28,974 $34,370 $2,698 $31,672 $34,370 $5,901 $28,469 $34,370

7.04 $645,000 $97,551 0% $0 $458,406 $186,594 $5,700 $28,070 $33,770 $2,850 $30,920 $33,770 $6,266 $27,504 $33,770

7.05 $390,000 $57,297 0% $0 $278,626 $111,374 $2,423 $13,447 $15,870 $1,211 $6,724 $7,935 $2,423 $16,047 $18,470

7.06 $390,000 $54,806 0% $0 $282,052 $107,948 $2,341 $13,529 $15,870 $1,170 $6,765 $7,935 $2,341 $16,129 $18,470

7.07 $390,000 $57,297 0% $0 $278,626 $111,374 $2,423 $13,447 $15,870 $1,211 $6,724 $7,935 $2,423 $16,047 $18,470

7.08 $660,000 $98,797 0% $0 $470,525 $189,475 $5,844 $28,826 $34,670 $2,922 $31,748 $34,670 $6,439 $28,231 $34,670

7.09 $620,000 $83,850 0% $0 $454,194 $165,806 $4,660 $27,610 $32,270 $2,330 $29,940 $32,270 $5,018 $27,252 $32,270

68 $34,585,000 $5,425,000 0% $0 $24,281,025 $10,303,975 $281,400 $1,363,760 $1,645,160 $140,700 $1,057,485 $1,198,185 $301,056 $1,438,804 $1,739,860

Pr inciple P lace  of Residence Eligible First Home Buyers No Concession (All other  Proper ty)

 



 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Attachment 1 Conditions 

 

Intellectual Property 

Intellectual Property in any written work, 

drawing, compilation, table, graph and similar 

works we create will remain Our property and 

may not be disclosed without our prior written 

consent. 

You will indemnify us against any losses or 

damages we may suffer from the use, or 

disclosure of Our Intellectual Property. 

 

Limitation of Liability 

We do not assume or accept any responsibility, 

losses, liability or damages, however arising, to 

You or any third party should this Estimate be 

relied upon for any reason. You (including any 

Third Party that You provide the Estimate to) 

should obtain further advice for claiming any 

tax allowances or deductions or for the 

purposes of investment. 

 

Indemnity 

You acknowledge and agree to indemnify Us 

and keep us indemnified for any losses, 

damages, liability, costs, expenses or any other 

fees, however arising, in connection with any 

claim including any contractual, tortious, 

intellectual property or third party claims. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Assumptions  

We assume that the information provided to Us 

by You (or sourced from Third Parties) and 

contained in or underpinning the Estimate is 

accurate and correct. We will not take further 

steps to verify the accuracy of the information. 

 

Disclaimers  

We have prepared the Estimate based on our 

interpretation of the Income Tax Assessment Act 

1997 and any relevant tax rulings. These are 

Our interpretations only and do not constitute 

legal or financial advice. 

 

Interpretation  

“We” or “Us” means CBRE (A) Pty Ltd, its 

directors, employees and registered agents and 

“Our” has a corresponding meaning.  

“You” means any person We have provided this 

Estimate to or have consented to the release of 

the Estimate and “Your” has a corresponding 

meaning. 

“Third Party” is any person, body corporate, 

trustee, trust or legal entity including any entity 

to whom you may provide or disclose this 

Estimate. 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
9 October 2014 
 
 
 

 
 

CBRE (A) Pty Ltd 

ABN 21 083 694 320 

CBRE |National Operat ions Centre 

Level 5 

3350 Pacific  Highway 

Springwood QLD 4127 

Tel:   +61 1300 665 571 

Fax:  +61 1300 301 966 

Depreciat ion@cbre.com.au 

www.cbre.com.au 

 

Stefanie Enconniere  
CBRE (RP) Pty Ltd | Melbourne 
Level 34, 8 Exhibition Street 
Melbourne VIC 3000 

 
 
Dear Stefanie 

 
Indicative Depreciation Schedules (Capital Allowances) 
WILL & CO - 2 Wilson Street South Yarra VIC 3141 (“Property”) 

 
Further to our discussions, please find enclosed our estimate of depreciation deductions that may be 
available to the tax paying entity as a result of the acquisition of the Property. 
 
The estimate of capital allowances or depreciation deductions contained in the Schedule – Depreciation 
Estimate (“Estimate”) below has been based upon preliminary information provided to us, but has not 
been independently verified. The Estimate that has been prepared is general in nature, using our 
understanding of similar assets, adopting our interpretation of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997, 
applicable tax rulings and court cases.  
 
For the purposes of this estimate, we have assumed that the tax paying entity is eligible to claim 
depreciation deductions and that there are no restrictive clauses in the contract of sale of the Property 
affecting the re-valuation of the depreciating assets.  
 
This is an estimate only and cannot be used for tax purposes and also subject to any terms and 
conditions annexed. We will not assume or accept any liability or loss should you rely on this estimate for 
any purpose whatsoever. For information on depreciation, this estimate or having a detailed depreciation 
schedule prepared please contact us on 1300 665 571 or depreciation@cbre.com.au.  
 
Yours Faithfully,  

 
 
CBRE (A) Pty Ltd 
TPB No. 24664811 
 
Tel   +61 1300 665 571 

Fax  +61 1300 301 966 

Depreciation@cbre.com.au 



 

 

 

Typical Residential 

Purchase price 

$400,000

Investment Without 

Depreciation

Investment With 

Depreciation

Income 20,000$                  20,000$                  

Depreciation 

(prepared by CBRE) 12,000$                  

Taxable Income 20,000$                  8,000$        

Tax Payable 30% 6,000$                    2,400$                    

Tax Payable 37% 7,400$                    2,960$                    

Tax Payable 45% 9,000$                    3,600$                    

After Tax Income 30% 14,000$                  17,600$                  

After Tax Income 37% 12,600$                  17,040$                  

After Tax Income 45% 11,000$                  16,400$                  

Typical Residential Comparison

What is Depreciation? 
 
Property investors use depreciation as non-cash expense to improve the after tax cash flow of the 
investment. Depreciation reflects the deterioration of an asset, with the annual depreciation amount used 
to offset the tax paying entities (building owner’s) assessable income.  The total Depreciation claimable 
on an income producing property is the total claim for the Capital Allowances (Div 40 – ITAA 1997 
Depreciating Assets – Plant & Equipment) and the Capital Works (Div 43 – ITAA 1997).  
 
 

 

 
 

Division 43 ITAA – Capital Works Deductions 

The opening value of Division 43 claim based on the historical construction cost (original cost), the rate 
of depreciation (only Prime Cost method) is dependent on the year of construction and the type of asset. 
As per the table below. When you acquire an asset you adopt the Capital Works Deduction at its written 
down value.  

Division 40 ITAA – Capital Allowances  
(Depreciating Assets) 

We identify depreciating assets within a property  
as they generate higher deductions, 

Key Features 
 

� Depreciating assets have short effective life; 

as such depreciate at accelerated rates. 

� The opening value of a depreciating asset is  

based on the cost of the asset. In the instance  

of a property acquisition the cost of the assets  

is an apportionment of the purchase price  

(plus other associated costs). 

� Depreciating assets include, items such as  

carpet, door closers, fire services and  

mechanical services.   

� You can choose to depreciate the assets using  

the Diminishing Value Method or Prime Cost  

Method.  

Lower Upper

Residential Standalone 8% 15%

Residential Strata 15% 20%

Division 40 -195 ITAA 1997 - Depreciating Assets

The below shows the expected Division 40 (Depreciating 

Assets) component of total Capital Expenditure

*Excludes Land Value

Division 43 -20 ITAA 1997 - Capital Works

21-Jul-79 18-Jul-85 15-Sep-87 27-Feb-92

Residential 4%

Structural Improvement

2.5%

2.5%



 

 

 

 

WILL & CO - 2 Wilson Street South Yarra VIC 3141 
 

 
DEPRECIATION ESTIMATE 
 
Property Type: TYPE - 1Bed + HO, 1Bath, 1Car

Prepared For: CBRE (RP) Pty Ltd | Melbourne

Division 43 Total

LVP Assets

30% 37% 45%

Year 1 $1,090 $6,206 $5,547 $12,843 $3,853 $4,752 $5,779

Year 2 $1,771 $5,878 $6,062 $13,710 $4,113 $5,073 $6,170

Year 3 $1,107 $5,070 $6,062 $12,239 $3,672 $4,528 $5,508

Year 4 $692 $4,409 $6,062 $11,163 $3,349 $4,130 $5,023

Year 5 $432 $3,857 $6,062 $10,351 $3,105 $3,830 $4,658

Year 6 $270 $3,389 $6,062 $9,721 $2,916 $3,597 $4,375

Year 7 $169 $2,989 $6,062 $9,219 $2,766 $3,411 $4,149

Year 8 $106 $2,643 $6,062 $8,810 $2,643 $3,260 $3,965

Year 9 $66 $2,343 $6,062 $8,470 $2,541 $3,134 $3,812

Year 10 $41 $2,080 $6,062 $8,184 $2,455 $3,028 $3,683

Year 11 $26 $1,851 $6,062 $7,938 $2,382 $2,937 $3,572

Year 12 $16 $1,649 $6,062 $7,727 $2,318 $2,859 $3,477

Year 13 $10 $1,470 $6,062 $7,542 $2,263 $2,791 $3,394

Year 14 $6 $1,313 $6,062 $7,381 $2,214 $2,731 $3,321

Year 15 $4 $1,173 $6,062 $7,239 $2,172 $2,678 $3,258

Year 16 $2 $1,049 $6,062 $7,114 $2,134 $2,632 $3,201

Year 17 $2 $939 $6,062 $7,003 $2,101 $2,591 $3,151

Year 18 $1 $841 $6,062 $6,904 $2,071 $2,554 $3,107

Year 19 $1 $753 $6,062 $6,816 $2,045 $2,522 $3,067

Year 20 $0 $675 $6,062 $6,738 $2,021 $2,493 $3,032

Year 20+ $1 $5,955 $121,255 $127,210 $38,163 $47,068 $57,244

TOTAL $5,812 $56,533 $241,977 $304,322 $91,297 $112,599 $136,945

TO REQUEST A QUOTE PLEASE CONTACT US ON 1300 665 571 or depreciation@cbre.com.au

Diminishing Value Method

Yearly Tax Savings
Division 40

These indicative depreciation schedule have been prepared by CBRE Capital Allowance team as an independent analysis of potential claims 

available. The figures are subject to change where Construction Dates, Purchase Price or Land Value changes.

 
 
DISCLAIMER: These indicative depreciation schedules are for information only and cannot be used for 
any purposes including tax purposes. They are indicative only and are general in nature. It does not take 
into account your individual circumstances. Before acting you should check the accuracy of the 
information and seek your own independent financial and legal advice. The information must not be 
relied upon to make any investment decisions. CBRE (A) Pty Ltd will not be liable in connection with your 
reliance on this information or for your failure to verify the information or seek appropriate advice.  
 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

WILL & CO - 2 Wilson Street South Yarra VIC 3141 
 

 
DEPRECIATION ESTIMATE 
 
Property Type: TYPE - DS2, 2Bath, 1Car

Prepared For: CBRE (RP) Pty Ltd | Melbourne

Division 43 Total

LVP Assets

30% 37% 45%

Year 1 $1,358 $7,734 $6,946 $16,038 $4,811 $5,934 $7,217

Year 2 $2,207 $7,324 $7,591 $17,122 $5,137 $6,335 $7,705

Year 3 $1,379 $6,318 $7,591 $15,289 $4,587 $5,657 $6,880

Year 4 $862 $5,495 $7,591 $13,948 $4,184 $5,161 $6,276

Year 5 $539 $4,807 $7,591 $12,936 $3,881 $4,786 $5,821

Year 6 $337 $4,224 $7,591 $12,151 $3,645 $4,496 $5,468

Year 7 $210 $3,724 $7,591 $11,526 $3,458 $4,264 $5,187

Year 8 $132 $3,293 $7,591 $11,016 $3,305 $4,076 $4,957

Year 9 $82 $2,919 $7,591 $10,592 $3,178 $3,919 $4,767

Year 10 $51 $2,593 $7,591 $10,235 $3,070 $3,787 $4,606

Year 11 $32 $2,306 $7,591 $9,929 $2,979 $3,674 $4,468

Year 12 $20 $2,054 $7,591 $9,665 $2,900 $3,576 $4,349

Year 13 $13 $1,832 $7,591 $9,436 $2,831 $3,491 $4,246

Year 14 $8 $1,636 $7,591 $9,235 $2,770 $3,417 $4,156

Year 15 $5 $1,462 $7,591 $9,058 $2,717 $3,351 $4,076

Year 16 $3 $1,308 $7,591 $8,902 $2,670 $3,294 $4,006

Year 17 $2 $1,170 $7,591 $8,763 $2,629 $3,242 $3,943

Year 18 $1 $1,048 $7,591 $8,640 $2,592 $3,197 $3,888

Year 19 $1 $939 $7,591 $8,531 $2,559 $3,156 $3,839

Year 20 $0 $842 $7,591 $8,433 $2,530 $3,120 $3,795

Year 20+ $1 $7,420 $151,838 $159,260 $47,778 $58,926 $71,667

TOTAL $7,243 $70,449 $303,011 $380,703 $114,211 $140,860 $171,316

TO REQUEST A QUOTE PLEASE CONTACT US ON 1300 665 571 or depreciation@cbre.com.au

Diminishing Value Method

Yearly Tax Savings
Division 40

These indicative depreciation schedule have been prepared by CBRE Capital Allowance team as an independent analysis of potential claims 

available. The figures are subject to change where Construction Dates, Purchase Price or Land Value changes.

 
 
DISCLAIMER: These indicative depreciation schedules are for information only and cannot be used for 
any purposes including tax purposes. They are indicative only and are general in nature. It does not take 
into account your individual circumstances. Before acting you should check the accuracy of the 
information and seek your own independent financial and legal advice. The information must not be 
relied upon to make any investment decisions. CBRE (A) Pty Ltd will not be liable in connection with your 
reliance on this information or for your failure to verify the information or seek appropriate advice.  
 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

WILL & CO - 2 Wilson Street South Yarra VIC 3141 
 

 
DEPRECIATION ESTIMATE 
 
Property Type: TYPE - 1Bed, 1Bath

Prepared For: CBRE (RP) Pty Ltd | Melbourne

Division 43 Total

LVP Assets

30% 37% 45%

Year 1 $750 $4,269 $2,677 $7,695 $2,309 $2,847 $3,463

Year 2 $1,218 $4,043 $2,925 $8,186 $2,456 $3,029 $3,684

Year 3 $761 $3,488 $2,925 $7,174 $2,152 $2,655 $3,228

Year 4 $476 $3,033 $2,925 $6,434 $1,930 $2,381 $2,895

Year 5 $297 $2,653 $2,925 $5,876 $1,763 $2,174 $2,644

Year 6 $186 $2,332 $2,925 $5,442 $1,633 $2,014 $2,449

Year 7 $116 $2,056 $2,925 $5,097 $1,529 $1,886 $2,294

Year 8 $73 $1,818 $2,925 $4,816 $1,445 $1,782 $2,167

Year 9 $45 $1,611 $2,925 $4,582 $1,375 $1,695 $2,062

Year 10 $28 $1,431 $2,925 $4,385 $1,315 $1,622 $1,973

Year 11 $18 $1,273 $2,925 $4,216 $1,265 $1,560 $1,897

Year 12 $11 $1,134 $2,925 $4,070 $1,221 $1,506 $1,832

Year 13 $7 $1,012 $2,925 $3,943 $1,183 $1,459 $1,775

Year 14 $4 $903 $2,925 $3,832 $1,150 $1,418 $1,725

Year 15 $3 $807 $2,925 $3,735 $1,120 $1,382 $1,681

Year 16 $2 $722 $2,925 $3,649 $1,095 $1,350 $1,642

Year 17 $1 $646 $2,925 $3,572 $1,072 $1,322 $1,607

Year 18 $1 $578 $2,925 $3,504 $1,051 $1,297 $1,577

Year 19 $0 $518 $2,925 $3,444 $1,033 $1,274 $1,550

Year 20 $0 $465 $2,925 $3,390 $1,017 $1,254 $1,525

Year 20+ $0 $4,096 $58,508 $62,605 $18,782 $23,164 $28,172

TOTAL $3,998 $38,890 $116,760 $159,648 $47,894 $59,070 $71,842

TO REQUEST A QUOTE PLEASE CONTACT US ON 1300 665 571 or depreciation@cbre.com.au

Diminishing Value Method

Yearly Tax Savings
Division 40

These indicative depreciation schedule have been prepared by CBRE Capital Allowance team as an independent analysis of potential claims 

available. The figures are subject to change where Construction Dates, Purchase Price or Land Value changes.

 
 
DISCLAIMER: These indicative depreciation schedules are for information only and cannot be used for 
any purposes including tax purposes. They are indicative only and are general in nature. It does not take 
into account your individual circumstances. Before acting you should check the accuracy of the 
information and seek your own independent financial and legal advice. The information must not be 
relied upon to make any investment decisions. CBRE (A) Pty Ltd will not be liable in connection with your 
reliance on this information or for your failure to verify the information or seek appropriate advice.  
 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

WILL & CO - 2 Wilson Street South Yarra VIC 3141 
 

 
DEPRECIATION ESTIMATE 
 
Property Type: TYPE - 1Bed, 1Bath, 1Car

Prepared For: CBRE (RP) Pty Ltd | Melbourne

Division 43 Total

LVP Assets

30% 37% 45%

Year 1 $909 $5,175 $4,330 $10,414 $3,124 $3,853 $4,686

Year 2 $1,477 $4,901 $4,732 $11,110 $3,333 $4,111 $5,000

Year 3 $923 $4,228 $4,732 $9,883 $2,965 $3,657 $4,448

Year 4 $577 $3,677 $4,732 $8,986 $2,696 $3,325 $4,044

Year 5 $361 $3,216 $4,732 $8,309 $2,493 $3,074 $3,739

Year 6 $225 $2,826 $4,732 $7,784 $2,335 $2,880 $3,503

Year 7 $141 $2,492 $4,732 $7,365 $2,210 $2,725 $3,314

Year 8 $88 $2,204 $4,732 $7,024 $2,107 $2,599 $3,161

Year 9 $55 $1,953 $4,732 $6,741 $2,022 $2,494 $3,033

Year 10 $34 $1,735 $4,732 $6,502 $1,950 $2,406 $2,926

Year 11 $21 $1,543 $4,732 $6,297 $1,889 $2,330 $2,834

Year 12 $13 $1,375 $4,732 $6,121 $1,836 $2,265 $2,754

Year 13 $8 $1,226 $4,732 $5,967 $1,790 $2,208 $2,685

Year 14 $5 $1,095 $4,732 $5,832 $1,750 $2,158 $2,625

Year 15 $3 $978 $4,732 $5,714 $1,714 $2,114 $2,571

Year 16 $2 $875 $4,732 $5,609 $1,683 $2,075 $2,524

Year 17 $1 $783 $4,732 $5,517 $1,655 $2,041 $2,483

Year 18 $1 $701 $4,732 $5,434 $1,630 $2,011 $2,445

Year 19 $1 $628 $4,732 $5,361 $1,608 $1,984 $2,413

Year 20 $0 $563 $4,732 $5,296 $1,589 $1,959 $2,383

Year 20+ $1 $4,966 $94,660 $99,626 $29,888 $36,862 $44,832

TOTAL $4,847 $47,143 $188,904 $240,893 $72,268 $89,131 $108,402

TO REQUEST A QUOTE PLEASE CONTACT US ON 1300 665 571 or depreciation@cbre.com.au

Diminishing Value Method

Yearly Tax Savings
Division 40

These indicative depreciation schedule have been prepared by CBRE Capital Allowance team as an independent analysis of potential claims 

available. The figures are subject to change where Construction Dates, Purchase Price or Land Value changes.

 
 
DISCLAIMER: These indicative depreciation schedules are for information only and cannot be used for 
any purposes including tax purposes. They are indicative only and are general in nature. It does not take 
into account your individual circumstances. Before acting you should check the accuracy of the 
information and seek your own independent financial and legal advice. The information must not be 
relied upon to make any investment decisions. CBRE (A) Pty Ltd will not be liable in connection with your 
reliance on this information or for your failure to verify the information or seek appropriate advice.  
 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

WILL & CO - 2 Wilson Street South Yarra VIC 3141 
 

 
DEPRECIATION ESTIMATE 
 
Property Type: TYPE - 2Bed, 2Bath, 1Car

Prepared For: CBRE (RP) Pty Ltd | Melbourne

Division 43 Total

LVP Assets

30% 37% 45%

Year 1 $1,321 $7,523 $5,000 $13,844 $4,153 $5,122 $6,230

Year 2 $2,147 $7,125 $5,464 $14,735 $4,421 $5,452 $6,631

Year 3 $1,342 $6,146 $5,464 $12,952 $3,885 $4,792 $5,828

Year 4 $839 $5,345 $5,464 $11,647 $3,494 $4,309 $5,241

Year 5 $524 $4,676 $5,464 $10,663 $3,199 $3,945 $4,799

Year 6 $328 $4,109 $5,464 $9,900 $2,970 $3,663 $4,455

Year 7 $205 $3,623 $5,464 $9,291 $2,787 $3,438 $4,181

Year 8 $128 $3,204 $5,464 $8,795 $2,639 $3,254 $3,958

Year 9 $80 $2,840 $5,464 $8,383 $2,515 $3,102 $3,772

Year 10 $50 $2,522 $5,464 $8,036 $2,411 $2,973 $3,616

Year 11 $31 $2,243 $5,464 $7,738 $2,321 $2,863 $3,482

Year 12 $20 $1,999 $5,464 $7,482 $2,244 $2,768 $3,367

Year 13 $12 $1,783 $5,464 $7,258 $2,177 $2,686 $3,266

Year 14 $8 $1,592 $5,464 $7,063 $2,119 $2,613 $3,178

Year 15 $5 $1,422 $5,464 $6,891 $2,067 $2,550 $3,101

Year 16 $3 $1,272 $5,464 $6,739 $2,022 $2,493 $3,032

Year 17 $2 $1,138 $5,464 $6,604 $1,981 $2,443 $2,972

Year 18 $1 $1,019 $5,464 $6,484 $1,945 $2,399 $2,918

Year 19 $1 $913 $5,464 $6,378 $1,913 $2,360 $2,870

Year 20 $0 $819 $5,464 $6,283 $1,885 $2,325 $2,827

Year 20+ $1 $7,218 $109,287 $116,506 $34,952 $43,107 $52,428

TOTAL $7,045 $68,531 $218,094 $293,671 $88,101 $108,658 $132,152

TO REQUEST A QUOTE PLEASE CONTACT US ON 1300 665 571 or depreciation@cbre.com.au

Diminishing Value Method

Yearly Tax Savings
Division 40

These indicative depreciation schedule have been prepared by CBRE Capital Allowance team as an independent analysis of potential claims 

available. The figures are subject to change where Construction Dates, Purchase Price or Land Value changes.

 
 
DISCLAIMER: These indicative depreciation schedules are for information only and cannot be used for 
any purposes including tax purposes. They are indicative only and are general in nature. It does not take 
into account your individual circumstances. Before acting you should check the accuracy of the 
information and seek your own independent financial and legal advice. The information must not be 
relied upon to make any investment decisions. CBRE (A) Pty Ltd will not be liable in connection with your 
reliance on this information or for your failure to verify the information or seek appropriate advice.  
 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Attachment 1 Conditions 

 

Intellectual Property 

Intellectual Property in any written work, 

drawing, compilation, table, graph and similar 

works we create will remain Our property and 

may not be disclosed without our prior written 

consent. 

You will indemnify us against any losses or 

damages we may suffer from the use, or 

disclosure of Our Intellectual Property. 

 

Limitation of Liability 

We do not assume or accept any responsibility, 

losses, liability or damages, however arising, to 

You or any third party should this Estimate be 

relied upon for any reason. You (including any 

Third Party that You provide the Estimate to) 

should obtain further advice for claiming any 

tax allowances or deductions or for the 

purposes of investment. 

 

Indemnity 

You acknowledge and agree to indemnify Us 

and keep us indemnified for any losses, 

damages, liability, costs, expenses or any other 

fees, however arising, in connection with any 

claim including any contractual, tortious, 

intellectual property or third party claims. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Assumptions  

We assume that the information provided to Us 

by You (or sourced from Third Parties) and 

contained in or underpinning the Estimate is 

accurate and correct. We will not take further 

steps to verify the accuracy of the information. 

 

Disclaimers  

We have prepared the Estimate based on our 

interpretation of the Income Tax Assessment Act 

1997 and any relevant tax rulings. These are 

Our interpretations only and do not constitute 

legal or financial advice. 

 

Interpretation  

“We” or “Us” means CBRE (A) Pty Ltd, its 

directors, employees and registered agents and 

“Our” has a corresponding meaning.  

“You” means any person We have provided this 

Estimate to or have consented to the release of 

the Estimate and “Your” has a corresponding 

meaning. 

“Third Party” is any person, body corporate, 

trustee, trust or legal entity including any entity 

to whom you may provide or disclose this 

Estimate. 

 



visit wilandco.com.au34 Wilson St, South Yarra

Fixtures & Fittings

W I L & C O  S O U T H  Y A R R A



I T E M : 
BASIN

I T E M : 
SHOWER MIXER

I T E M : 
TOILET ROLL HOLDER

I T E M : 
TOWEL RAIL

I T E M : 
TOILET SUITE

I T E M : 
COOKTOP

I T E M : 
BASIN MIXER

I T E M : 
ROBE HOOK

I T E M : 
SHOWER RAIL (optional upgrade)

I T E M : 
SHOWER ROSE (standard)



I T E M : 
INTEGRATED SINGLE 
DISHDRAWER (1 bedroom only)

I T E M : 
SINK

I T E M : 
LAUNDRY TUB

I T E M : 
SINK MIXER

I T E M : 
DOOR LEVER

I T E M : 
INTEGRATED DOUBLE 
DISHDRAWER (2 bedroom only)

I T E M : 
LAUNDRY MIXER

I T E M : 
OVEN

I T E M : 
INTEGRATED 
RANGHOOD



 

 

Contract Checklist.doc 

 

‘Wil & Co Apartments’, 34-40 Wilson Street,       
South Yarra 

Instructions for completing contracts 

Vendor's Statements must be executed by an authorised signatory of the Vendor. 

For each apartment, three contracts are to be signed by the purchaser or purchasers.  

The signed contracts are to be returned to Hall & Wilcox Lawyers for checking and distribution. 

Please follow the instructions below. 

 

Contract of Sale Instructions Tick 

Front page Please record the apartment number on the front page   

Page 2 Please record the apartment number at the top of page 2  

Particulars of 

Sale 

Vendor's agent 

Please complete details of the vendor's agent 

 

 Purchaser 

If the purchaser is one or more individuals: 

(a) include all first names and surnames; 

(b) include a current address; and 

(c) if there are two or more purchasers whether they are 

purchasing jointly and, if not, the shares of the 

apartment each of them will own. 

 

If the purchaser is a company: 

(a) include the company’s registered name; 

(b) include the company’s ACN or ABN; and 

(c) include a current address. 

 

If the purchaser is a trust or a superannuation fund, the 

trustee of the trust or fund must be named as the purchaser.  

If the purchaser requires the trust or fund to be named, use 

word such as ‘# [purchaser] as trustee for the # [trust/fund]’. 

 

 

 



Contract Checklist.doc 2 

 

 

 Purchaser's Legal Practitioner or conveyancer 

Please insert details if known.  

Please encourage the purchaser to appoint a lawyer or 

conveyancer as soon as possible and to confirm those 

details to Hall & Wilcox. 

 

 Property address and Land 

Insert the lot number (by reference to the plan of subdivision) 

of the apartment.  

 

 Colour scheme 

Indicate which colour scheme is required by the purchaser. 

If no preference is indicated, the ‘Light’ colour scheme will be 

included 

 

 Optional additions 

Carefully complete which of the options the purchaser has 

chosen. 

Include the additional costs in the final column and, when this 

section is complete: 

(a) add up the total cost of the additional options; and 

(b) put this total in the second box on page 4.  

 

 Contract Price 

Please insert:  

(a) the base price of the apartment; 

(b) the total of the additional options (refer above); 

(c) the deposit (which must be 10% of the total price); 

(d) if the whole deposit is not paid, how much is paid, the 

balance outstanding and when it will be paid (no later 

than 14 days after the date of the contract); and 

(e) the residue to be paid at settlement. 

 



Contract Checklist.doc 3 

 

 

 Loan approval 

If the contract is subject to the purchaser obtaining loan 

approval, please complete the details on page 5 

 

 Foreign residents 

Please indicate on page 5 whether the purchaser is a 

foreign person 

 

Vendor’s 

Statement 

The Purchaser should sign and date the Vendor's Statement 

to acknowledge receipt 

 

Execution of the 

Contract 

The purchaser/s must execute the contract where indicated 

on page 2 of the document. 

 

 The name of the person signing must also be printed below.  

 If the purchaser is a company, the authority of the person 

signing must also be recorded i.e. director/secretary. 

 

 If the person is signing pursuant to a power of attorney, this 

must be noted and a copy of the power of attorney must be 

obtained to confirm the authority. 

 

Details of our trust account are below: 

Name of Bank Bank of Melbourne 

Account name: Hall & Wilcox Trust Account 

BSB: 333-037 

Account: 700109373 

 

Variations Please do not make any variations to the contact of sale 

without the vendor’s approval 

 

 

 



 

 

Melbourne: 

Sydney: 

Level 30  600 Bourke Street  Melbourne VIC 3000  Australia.  

Level 18  39 Martin Place  Sydney NSW 2000  Australia. 

DX 320 Melbourne 

DX 753 Sydney 

T: +61 3 9603 3555  

T: +61 2 8267 3800 

F: + 61 3 9670 9632 

F: + 61 2 8267 3888 

www.hallandwilcox.com.au 

contract checklist (1).doc 

‘Wil & Co Apartments’, 34-40 Wilson Street,               
South Yarra 

Bank Guarantee requirements 

Under the terms of the contract, the vendor may accept a bank guarantee instead of a cash 

deposit.  Acceptance of a bank guarantee is in the vendor’s discretion.  If the vendor agrees to 

accept a bank guarantee, the bank guarantee must comply with the following requirements. 

1 It must be issued by an Australian-owned Bank which is licenced under the Banking Act 

1959 and has an office in Melbourne, Victoria. 

2 The ‘Beneficiary’ or ‘Favouree’ named in the bank guarantee must be:  

'Hall & Wilcox Lawyers ABN 58 041 376 985’ 

3 The 'Customer' named in the bank guarantee must be the purchaser named in the contract 

of sale and, if there is more than one purchaser, all of them must be named.   

4 The amount of the bank guarantee must be the amount agreed with the vendor (which 

must not exceed 10% of the price of the apartment). 

5 The purpose of, or the agreement referred to in, the bank guarantee must be: 

‘A contract of sale dated # [contract date] between AJB Group Pty Ltd ACN 120 

555 428 and # [the customer] for the property known as Apartment # [apartment 

number] ‘Wil & Co Apartments’, 34-40 Wilson Street, South Yarra, Victoria’ 

6 The bank guarantee must either not have an expiry date or, if the bank requires one, an 

expiry date not earlier than the date which is forty-two months (three and a half years) after 

the date the contract is signed. 

7 The bank guarantee must:  

(a) be unconditional and irrevocable; and 

(b) provide for payment of the amount of the bank guarantee: 

(i) on demand by the beneficiary or favouree; 

(ii) without reference to the customer; and 

(iii) despite any direction to the contrary by the customer. 

8 The law governing the bank guarantee must be the law of Victoria. 

A draft of the proposed form of bank guarantee must be submitted to us for approval before it is 

issued by the bank. 

Under no circumstances will a deposit bond or other form of security be accepted 
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